Grantee record the Reconveyance Deed, such recording is effective for the purposes of transferring 
title to the vacated public way, or any portion thereof, to the Grantee by executing any customary 
transfer documents. 

SECTION 9. The vacation herein provided for is made upon the express condition 
that within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the passage of this ordinance, Wrigley Field 
Holdings, LLC, Wrigley Field Parking Operations, LLC & Triangle Property Holdings, LLC shall 
simultaneously (1) deliver to the City's Department of Law, Real Estate and Land Use Division, the